

# DeKalb County Government

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2021-2213	Version: 1	Name:		
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Appointment	
File created:	2/10/2021		In control:	Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	2/16/2021		Final action:		
Title:	Commission District(s): District 5 An item to re - appoint Dennis Allen to the DeKalb County Recreation, Parks, and Cultural Affairs Citizen Advisory Board, District 5 post				

#### Indexes:

#### Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/23/2021	1	Board of Commissioners	approved	Pass
2/16/2021	1	Committee of the Whole	accepted to BOC agenda - Appointment	

Public Hearing: YES 🗆	NO 🗆	<b>Department:</b> Board of Commissioners - District 5
-----------------------	------	--

# **SUBJECT:**

Commission District(s): District 5

An item to re - appoint Dennis Allen to the DeKalb County Recreation, Parks, and Cultural Affairs Citizen Advisory Board, District 5 post

# Information Contact: Mereda Davis Johnson

**Phone Number:** 404-371-2159

# **PURPOSE:**

To re- appoint Dennis Allen to the DeKalb County Recreations, Parks, and Cultural Affairs Citizen Advisory Board.

# NEED/IMPACT:

Pursuant to a resolution passed by the DeKalb County Board of Commissioners on January 22, 1985, appointing an individual to the Recreation, Parks, and Cultural Affairs Citizen Advisory Board in Posts 1 - 8 requires a nomination by the CEO or Commissioner and confirmation by the Board of Commissioners. The nomination must be confirmed by majority vote of the BOC.

# FISCAL IMPACT:

No cost to the County

# **RECOMMENDATION:**

To approve the resolution and authorize the chief executive officer to execute all necessary documents.....